
NRA National Open Sectional - Indoor Conventional Position Smallbore Rifle

Official Results Bulletin Total Entries - 1012022  Indoor National Championships

National Champion LAKE, GRIFFIN
EMMAUS, PA

800  -  72EX 

Second Place ZAUN, KATIE
BUFFALO, ND

800  -  66MA 

Third Place WALRATH, EMME
Kenosha, WI

797  -  61MA 

Category Champions

DUNN, RILEY
WASHINGTON, PA

792  -  63EX 

LEACH, WILLIAM
BONNERS FERRY, ID

791  -  60MA 

KARRAR, RYAN
NIAGARA, ND

724  -  44SS 

Woman Champion 

Senior Champion 

Service Champion 

  MASTER  -  Award Winners

795  -  641 GESTL, ERIN   -   PALMYRA, PA MA 

793  -  602 TREW, DEAN   -   BENTLEYVILLE, PA MA 

791  -  603 LEACH, WILLIAM   -   BONNERS FERRY, ID MA 

791  -  564 HUSK, JOHN   -   EIGHTY FOUR, PA MA 

791  -  555 MARTIN, JOSEPH   -   EMERADO, ND MA 

  EXPERT  -  Award Winners

792  -  631 DUNN, RILEY   -   WASHINGTON, PA EX 

791  -  522 WARREN, LILLIAN   -   PERRY, MI EX 

  SHARPSHOOTER  -  Award Winners

788  -  501 UHRICH, DEVIN   -   Camp Hill Brm, PA SS 

786  -  492 BLAKE, ASHLYN   -   SPARTA, NJ SS 

  MARKSMAN  -  Award Winners

791  -  461 SIEK, NATALIA   -   FLEMINGTON, NJ MK 

774  -  472 SWICK, ZIVA   -   HERSHEY, PA MK 

773  -  793 ECKERMAN, BRAD   -   SOUTH WAYNE, WI MK 

Competitor Ranking by Class 101 - Total Entries

  MASTER 40 - Entries

ZAUN, KATIE   -   BUFFALO, ND 800  -  661. MA 

WALRATH, EMME   -   Kenosha, WI 797  -  612. MA 

GESTL, ERIN   -   PALMYRA, PA 795  -  643. MA 

TREW, DEAN   -   BENTLEYVILLE, PA 793  -  604. MA 

LEACH, WILLIAM   -   BONNERS FERRY, ID 791  -  605. MA 

HUSK, JOHN   -   EIGHTY FOUR, PA 791  -  566. MA 

MARTIN, JOSEPH   -   EMERADO, ND 791  -  557. MA 

VAAGEN, JACOB   -   DEVILS LAKE, ND 789  -  508. MA 

FRANTZ, SARAH   -   ANDREAS, PA 786  -  649. MA 

CHARLES, JEFFREY   -   EAST LIVERPOOL, OH 782  -  5310. MA 

ZWART, CAMERON   -   COMSTOCK PARK, MI 782  -  4811. MA 

FUND, DWAYNE   -   GRESHAM, OR 77912. MA 

1       Ties not associated with an award will not be broken. Tie = Unbreakable Tie 10/13/2022 10:32:31



NRA National Open Sectional - Indoor Conventional Position Smallbore Rifle

Competitor Ranking by Class 101 - Total Entries

  MASTER 40 - Entries

MEAD, GREG   -   BONNERS FERRY, ID 778  -  5413. MA 

HOLBERT, JOHN   -   SANDPOINT, ID 778  -  5214. MA 

STRAITH, ALEXANDER   -   BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI 778  -  3515. MA 

DOERSCHLER, JEFFREY   -   WETHERSFIELD, CT 776  -  4816. MA 

SHADEL, RONALD   -   SANDPOINT, ID 776  -  4717. MA 

JORDAN, DON   -   Bonners Ferry, ID 771  -  4418. MA 

DANIEL, TOM   -   BONNERS FERRY, ID 771  -  3919. MA 

KARAS, KATHERYN   -   CARLETON, MI 770  -  4120. MA 

FUNK, JOHN   -   MURRYSVILLE, PA 767  -  4121. MA 

BENEDICT, THOMAS   -   SEWICKLEY, PA 766  -  4222. MA 

KELNHOFER, ADDISON   -   KENOSHA, WI 761  -  3323. MA 

BURKERT, WILLIAM   -   FLEETWOOD, PA 760  -  3624. MA 

AILOR, LARRY   -   SAINT LOUIS, MO 759  -  3625. MA 

THOMPSON, THOMAS   -   BISMARCK, ND 759  -  36MA 

LUTZ, BENNO   -   UPPER BLACK EDDY, PA 757  -  3727. MA 

TODD, HANNAH   -   CAMERON, MT 743  -  2728. MA 

HERSH III, RONALD   -   EASTEN, PA 738  -  2229. MA 

HEGGE, KADEN   -   VANCOUVER, WA 72430. MA 

BUGGE, MACKENZIE   -   THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 712  -  1231. MA 

WARDROP, CONNOR   -   GRAND RAPIDS, MI 701  -  932. MA 

FAULKNER, MADELINE   -   INDIANA, PA 698  -  1633. MA 

LATHROP, JOHN   -   SOUTH MILWAUKEE, WI 689  -  1434. MA 

PETERS, DOUG   -   GREENFIELD, WI 677  -  1235. MA 

WALSH, MOLLY   -   PITTSBURGH, PA 653  -  1336. MA 

RASOR, ALORA   -   SANDPOINT, ID 630  -  1037. MA 

COMER, KYALYNN   -   NAPLES, ID 615  -  838. MA 

FRICKE, JAKE   -   EMERSON, NJ 581  -  1039. MA 

SANBORN, SETH   -   BONNERS FERRY, ID 571  -  740. MA 

  EXPERT 20 - Entries

LAKE, GRIFFIN   -   EMMAUS, PA 800  -  721. EX 

DUNN, RILEY   -   WASHINGTON, PA 792  -  632. EX 

WARREN, LILLIAN   -   PERRY, MI 791  -  523. EX 

SCHMELTZER, TIMOTHY   -   GREENVILLE, MI 789  -  444. EX 

OTERO, DOMINGO   -   JERSEY CITY, NJ 785  -  545. EX 

BUGGE, ADAM   -   THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 785  -  506. EX 

ALLSHOUSE, JASON   -   BETHEL PARK, PA 784  -  547. EX 

YEATON, KRISTIN   -   AUGUSTA, ME 784  -  468. EX 

CLARK, DOUGLAS   -   KENNETT SQUARE, PA 782  -  489. EX 

MORLEY, THOMAS   -   WASHINGTON, PA 779  -  4910. EX 

MARTIN, REBECCA   -   EMERADO, ND 778  -  4111. EX 

GESTL, ERIC   -   BETHLEHEM, PA 777  -  4912. EX 

ROLLI, DAVID   -   BELLEVILLE, WI 777  -  4113. EX 

LOGAN, THOMAS   -   WINDHAM, ME 772  -  4214. EX 

THURMOND, PAUL   -   HUNTLEY, MT 771  -  4815. EX 

ZAUN, DYLAN   -   BUFFALO, ND 770  -  4016. EX 

READSHAW, HARRISON   -   CORAOPOLIS, PA 768  -  3717. EX 

GIBSON, DAKOTA   -   FORT SHAW, MT 767  -  2918. EX 
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NRA National Open Sectional - Indoor Conventional Position Smallbore Rifle

Competitor Ranking by Class 101 - Total Entries

  EXPERT 20 - Entries

BROBERG, DAVID   -   CUT BANK, MT 758  -  3019. EX 

SWARTZ, GARY   -   MISSOULA, MT 75520. EX 

  SHARPSHOOTER 17 - Entries

UHRICH, DEVIN   -   Camp Hill Brm, PA 788  -  501. SS 

BLAKE, ASHLYN   -   SPARTA, NJ 786  -  492. SS 

KLEMP, MARCUS   -   MISSOULA, MT 784  -  483. SS 

WOLFE, AMANDA   -   NARVON, PA 779  -  544. SS 

SUTHERLIN, ALISON   -   Belgrade, MT 777  -  365. SS 

TURSI, MICHAEL   -   WHITESTONE, NY 767  -  376. SS 

BALDWIN, RENE   -   ELLPORT, PA 762  -  397. SS 

OAKES, GENEVIEVE   -   CUMBERLND CTR, ME 755  -  358. SS 

LINKOWSKY, FRANK   -   JAMESBURG, NJ 752  -  429. SS 

KESSLER, WILLIAM   -   SAGLE, ID 742  -  2910. SS 

WILLARD, DAVID   -   VENETIA, PA 737  -  3011. SS 

HASKELL, MICHAEL   -   WINDHAM, ME 731  -  2012. SS 

LEVINE, CHRISTIAN   -   CLANCY, MT 730  -  1313. SS 

LETT, DIEDRE   -   BORING, OR 72514. SS 

KARRAR, RYAN   -   NIAGARA, ND 724  -  4415. SS 

DUNPHY, WILLIAM   -   STROUDSBURG, PA 718  -  2316. SS 

O'NEILL, MATTHEW   -   NIAGARA, ND 698  -  1017. SS 

  MARKSMAN 24 - Entries

SIEK, NATALIA   -   FLEMINGTON, NJ 791  -  461. MK 

SWICK, ZIVA   -   HERSHEY, PA 774  -  472. MK 

ECKERMAN, BRAD   -   SOUTH WAYNE, WI 773  -  793. MK 

WALSH, JOHN   -   PITTSBURGH, PA 772  -  434. MK 

BEDORD, BRYCE   -   POWER, MT 772  -  335. MK 

RUTHERFORD, ELLIE   -   Bonners Ferry, ID 770  -  386. MK 

WHITE, MASON   -   SANDY, OR 7707. MK 

WALL, JACKSON   -   NAZARETH, PA 769  -  388. MK 

KRESSLER, ERIC   -   Coopersburg, PA 764  -  549. MK 

BATES, ETHAN   -   MANHATTAN, MT 76410. MK 

NOUEL, JOSE   -   FLUSHING, NY 763  -  4211. MK 

KAHANEK, BETHANY   -   Bonners Ferry, ID 761  -  2712. MK 

CHAFFIN, OWEN   -   BETHEL PARK, PA 758  -  3313. MK 

YARD, MOLLY   -   EMMAUS, PA 755  -  3114. MK 

PRICE, LUCAS   -   WASHINGTON, PA 751  -  2015. MK 

ANTON, TESSA   -   BISMARCK, ND 739  -  2416. MK 

BRENNER, ZACHARY   -   MACUNGIE, PA 738  -  3317. MK 

HARRIS, SALIX   -   TROY, MT 737  -  2318. MK 

SCHURY, CHARLES   -   WASHINGTON, PA 730  -  2819. MK 

SARTELL, PAIGE   -   NAPLES, ID 704  -  1420. MK 

CHOY, CURTIS   -   PORTLAND, OR 68821. MK 

STUART, ROBERT   -   GRANITE SPRINGS, NY 680  -  1222. MK 

SCHROEDER, HEINZ   -   DUMONT, NJ 655  -  1223. MK 

ERRICK, LEONARD   -   WEST MILFORD, NJ 389  -  224. MK 
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NRA National Open Sectional - Indoor Conventional Position Smallbore Rifle

  National Ranking - All Competitors 101 - Entries

LAKE, GRIFFIN   -   EMMAUS, PA 800  -  721. EX 

ZAUN, KATIE   -   BUFFALO, ND 800  -  662. MA 

WALRATH, EMME   -   Kenosha, WI 797  -  613. MA 

GESTL, ERIN   -   PALMYRA, PA 795  -  644. MA 

TREW, DEAN   -   BENTLEYVILLE, PA 793  -  605. MA 

DUNN, RILEY   -   WASHINGTON, PA 792  -  636. EX 

LEACH, WILLIAM   -   BONNERS FERRY, ID 791  -  607. MA 

HUSK, JOHN   -   EIGHTY FOUR, PA 791  -  568. MA 

MARTIN, JOSEPH   -   EMERADO, ND 791  -  559. MA 

WARREN, LILLIAN   -   PERRY, MI 791  -  5210. EX 

SIEK, NATALIA   -   FLEMINGTON, NJ 791  -  4611. MK 

VAAGEN, JACOB   -   DEVILS LAKE, ND 789  -  5012. MA 

SCHMELTZER, TIMOTHY   -   GREENVILLE, MI 789  -  4413. EX 

UHRICH, DEVIN   -   Camp Hill Brm, PA 788  -  5014. SS 

FRANTZ, SARAH   -   ANDREAS, PA 786  -  6415. MA 

BLAKE, ASHLYN   -   SPARTA, NJ 786  -  4916. SS 

OTERO, DOMINGO   -   JERSEY CITY, NJ 785  -  5417. EX 

BUGGE, ADAM   -   THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 785  -  5018. EX 

ALLSHOUSE, JASON   -   BETHEL PARK, PA 784  -  5419. EX 

KLEMP, MARCUS   -   MISSOULA, MT 784  -  4820. SS 

YEATON, KRISTIN   -   AUGUSTA, ME 784  -  4621. EX 

CHARLES, JEFFREY   -   EAST LIVERPOOL, OH 782  -  5322. MA 

CLARK, DOUGLAS   -   KENNETT SQUARE, PA 782  -  4823. EX 

ZWART, CAMERON   -   COMSTOCK PARK, MI 782  -  48MA 

WOLFE, AMANDA   -   NARVON, PA 779  -  5425. SS 

MORLEY, THOMAS   -   WASHINGTON, PA 779  -  4926. EX 

FUND, DWAYNE   -   GRESHAM, OR 77927. MA 

MEAD, GREG   -   BONNERS FERRY, ID 778  -  5428. MA 

HOLBERT, JOHN   -   SANDPOINT, ID 778  -  5229. MA 

MARTIN, REBECCA   -   EMERADO, ND 778  -  4130. EX 

STRAITH, ALEXANDER   -   BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI 778  -  3531. MA 

GESTL, ERIC   -   BETHLEHEM, PA 777  -  4932. EX 

ROLLI, DAVID   -   BELLEVILLE, WI 777  -  4133. EX 

SUTHERLIN, ALISON   -   Belgrade, MT 777  -  3634. SS 

DOERSCHLER, JEFFREY   -   WETHERSFIELD, CT 776  -  4835. MA 

SHADEL, RONALD   -   SANDPOINT, ID 776  -  4736. MA 

SWICK, ZIVA   -   HERSHEY, PA 774  -  4737. MK 

ECKERMAN, BRAD   -   SOUTH WAYNE, WI 773  -  7938. MK 

WALSH, JOHN   -   PITTSBURGH, PA 772  -  4339. MK 

LOGAN, THOMAS   -   WINDHAM, ME 772  -  4240. EX 

BEDORD, BRYCE   -   POWER, MT 772  -  3341. MK 

THURMOND, PAUL   -   HUNTLEY, MT 771  -  4842. EX 

JORDAN, DON   -   Bonners Ferry, ID 771  -  4443. MA 

DANIEL, TOM   -   BONNERS FERRY, ID 771  -  3944. MA 

KARAS, KATHERYN   -   CARLETON, MI 770  -  4145. MA 

ZAUN, DYLAN   -   BUFFALO, ND 770  -  4046. EX 

RUTHERFORD, ELLIE   -   Bonners Ferry, ID 770  -  3847. MK 

WHITE, MASON   -   SANDY, OR 77048. MK 

WALL, JACKSON   -   NAZARETH, PA 769  -  3849. MK 

READSHAW, HARRISON   -   CORAOPOLIS, PA 768  -  3750. EX 

FUNK, JOHN   -   MURRYSVILLE, PA 767  -  4151. MA 

TURSI, MICHAEL   -   WHITESTONE, NY 767  -  3752. SS 

GIBSON, DAKOTA   -   FORT SHAW, MT 767  -  2953. EX 

BENEDICT, THOMAS   -   SEWICKLEY, PA 766  -  4254. MA 
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NRA National Open Sectional - Indoor Conventional Position Smallbore Rifle

  National Ranking - All Competitors 101 - Entries

KRESSLER, ERIC   -   Coopersburg, PA 764  -  5455. MK 

BATES, ETHAN   -   MANHATTAN, MT 76456. MK 

NOUEL, JOSE   -   FLUSHING, NY 763  -  4257. MK 

BALDWIN, RENE   -   ELLPORT, PA 762  -  3958. SS 

KELNHOFER, ADDISON   -   KENOSHA, WI 761  -  3359. MA 

KAHANEK, BETHANY   -   Bonners Ferry, ID 761  -  2760. MK 

BURKERT, WILLIAM   -   FLEETWOOD, PA 760  -  3661. MA 

AILOR, LARRY   -   SAINT LOUIS, MO 759  -  3662. MA 

THOMPSON, THOMAS   -   BISMARCK, ND 759  -  36MA 

CHAFFIN, OWEN   -   BETHEL PARK, PA 758  -  3364. MK 

BROBERG, DAVID   -   CUT BANK, MT 758  -  3065. EX 

LUTZ, BENNO   -   UPPER BLACK EDDY, PA 757  -  3766. MA 

OAKES, GENEVIEVE   -   CUMBERLND CTR, ME 755  -  3567. SS 

YARD, MOLLY   -   EMMAUS, PA 755  -  3168. MK 

SWARTZ, GARY   -   MISSOULA, MT 75569. EX 

LINKOWSKY, FRANK   -   JAMESBURG, NJ 752  -  4270. SS 

PRICE, LUCAS   -   WASHINGTON, PA 751  -  2071. MK 

TODD, HANNAH   -   CAMERON, MT 743  -  2772. MA 

KESSLER, WILLIAM   -   SAGLE, ID 742  -  2973. SS 

ANTON, TESSA   -   BISMARCK, ND 739  -  2474. MK 

BRENNER, ZACHARY   -   MACUNGIE, PA 738  -  3375. MK 

HERSH III, RONALD   -   EASTEN, PA 738  -  2276. MA 

WILLARD, DAVID   -   VENETIA, PA 737  -  3077. SS 

HARRIS, SALIX   -   TROY, MT 737  -  2378. MK 

HASKELL, MICHAEL   -   WINDHAM, ME 731  -  2079. SS 

SCHURY, CHARLES   -   WASHINGTON, PA 730  -  2880. MK 

LEVINE, CHRISTIAN   -   CLANCY, MT 730  -  1381. SS 

LETT, DIEDRE   -   BORING, OR 72582. SS 

KARRAR, RYAN   -   NIAGARA, ND 724  -  4483. SS 

HEGGE, KADEN   -   VANCOUVER, WA 72484. MA 

DUNPHY, WILLIAM   -   STROUDSBURG, PA 718  -  2385. SS 

BUGGE, MACKENZIE   -   THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 712  -  1286. MA 

SARTELL, PAIGE   -   NAPLES, ID 704  -  1487. MK 

WARDROP, CONNOR   -   GRAND RAPIDS, MI 701  -  988. MA 

FAULKNER, MADELINE   -   INDIANA, PA 698  -  1689. MA 

O'NEILL, MATTHEW   -   NIAGARA, ND 698  -  1090. SS 

LATHROP, JOHN   -   SOUTH MILWAUKEE, WI 689  -  1491. MA 

CHOY, CURTIS   -   PORTLAND, OR 68892. MK 

STUART, ROBERT   -   GRANITE SPRINGS, NY 680  -  1293. MK 

PETERS, DOUG   -   GREENFIELD, WI 677  -  1294. MA 

SCHROEDER, HEINZ   -   DUMONT, NJ 655  -  1295. MK 

WALSH, MOLLY   -   PITTSBURGH, PA 653  -  1396. MA 

RASOR, ALORA   -   SANDPOINT, ID 630  -  1097. MA 

COMER, KYALYNN   -   NAPLES, ID 615  -  898. MA 

FRICKE, JAKE   -   EMERSON, NJ 581  -  1099. MA 

SANBORN, SETH   -   BONNERS FERRY, ID 571  -  7100. MA 

ERRICK, LEONARD   -   WEST MILFORD, NJ 389  -  2101. MK 
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